
Pryor Varsity Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Skiatook High School 00:25:14.80 4

1 Ft Gibson High School 00:22:56.81 53 Broken Arrow High School 00:28:26.20 4

2 Claremore High School 00:23:19.08 65 Grove High School 00:24:30.08 3

3 Pryor High School 00:24:07.09 72 Will Rogers High School 00:27:13.61 3

4 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:24:08.93 76 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy 00:28:08.26 2

5 Verdigris High School 00:25:50.17 89 Oologah-Talala High School 00:24:50.54 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Ft Gibson High School 00:22:56.81 7 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9434 Bailey Bowden 00:21:02.56 2
 2 11 9430 Addison Alred 00:21:54.97 9
 3 18 9432 Olivia Benson 00:23:30.89 12
 4 20 9437 Katherine Everett 00:23:54.74 14
 5 22 9439 Trista Moore 00:24:20.91 16
 6 24 9441 Elizabeth Parker 00:24:43.15 (18)
 7 29 9433 Sage Benson 00:26:22.00 (21)
2 Claremore High School 00:23:19.08 7 65

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 9379 Chloe Grubbs 00:21:50.83 8
 2 12 9381 Eleanor Isaacs 00:21:57.89 10
 3 17 9380 Addison Hamilton 00:23:21.43 11
 4 23 9387 Emma Perez 00:24:30.24 17
 5 25 9388 Jasmin Sandoval 00:24:54.99 19
 6 30 9383 Adamaris Loza Bravo 00:26:32.05 (22)
 7 32 9389 Evelynn Smith 00:26:39.90 (24)
3 Pryor High School 00:24:07.09 5 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 9513 Mia Tehran’s-Isaksen 00:21:13.48 3
 2 7 9514 Braycee Trundle 00:21:28.20 5
 3 8 9510 Ally Martin 00:21:35.35 6
 4 42 9511 Heaven Montilepre 00:27:54.48 28
 5 44 9512 Ester Riva 00:28:23.95 30
4 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:24:08.93 7 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9543 Stella Peck 00:19:55.39 1
 2 9 9546 Hailey Schaefer 00:21:39.69 7
 3 27 9540 Mia Brown 00:25:35.72 20
 4 31 9544 Olivia Penner 00:26:36.90 23
 5 34 9545 Madeline Peyton 00:26:56.94 25
 6 41 9547 Violet Young 00:27:36.44 (27)
 7 43 9539 Maya Blanton 00:28:18.88 (29)
5 Verdigris High School 00:25:50.17 6 89

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 9569 Mallory Morris 00:21:14.54 4
 2 19 9570 Hannah Ross 00:23:52.22 13
 3 21 9567 Harper Davidson 00:24:12.71 15
 4 40 9568 Gabrielle Garza 00:27:35.41 26
 5 48 9571 Calissa Thomas 00:32:15.98 31
 6 49 9572 Isabelle Wickham 00:33:47.94 (32)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9543 Stella Peck FR 00:19:55.39 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

2 2 9434 Bailey Bowden FR 00:21:02.56 Ft Gibson High School

3 0 9555 Chloe Gochenour SO 00:21:04.04 Skiatook High School

4 0 9457 Allie Hasselman JR 00:21:10.81 Grove High School

5 3 9513 Mia Tehran’s-Isaksen SR 00:21:13.48 Pryor High School

6 4 9569 Mallory Morris FR 00:21:14.54 Verdigris High School

7 5 9514 Braycee Trundle 8th 00:21:28.20 Pryor High School

8 6 9510 Ally Martin FR 00:21:35.35 Pryor High School

9 7 9546 Hailey Schaefer FR 00:21:39.69 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

10 8 9379 Chloe Grubbs SR 00:21:50.83 Claremore High School

11 9 9430 Addison Alred SR 00:21:54.97 Ft Gibson High School

12 10 9381 Eleanor Isaacs SR 00:21:57.89 Claremore High School

13 0 9423 Elizabeth Hasse SO 00:22:25.86 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy

14 0 9502 Danielle Donovan FR 00:22:31.58 Oologah-Talala High School



15 0 9554 Kathleen Brady JR 00:22:52.79 Skiatook High School

16 0 9581 emily gomez FR 00:23:11.99 Will Rogers High School

17 11 9380 Addison Hamilton JR 00:23:21.43 Claremore High School

18 12 9432 Olivia Benson SR 00:23:30.89 Ft Gibson High School

19 13 9570 Hannah Ross SR 00:23:52.22 Verdigris High School

20 14 9437 Katherine Everett SO 00:23:54.74 Ft Gibson High School

21 15 9567 Harper Davidson JR 00:24:12.71 Verdigris High School

22 16 9439 Trista Moore JR 00:24:20.91 Ft Gibson High School

23 17 9387 Emma Perez SO 00:24:30.24 Claremore High School

24 (18) 9441 Elizabeth Parker SR 00:24:43.15 Ft Gibson High School

25 19 9388 Jasmin Sandoval SO 00:24:54.99 Claremore High School

26 0 9458 Katelyn Iliff SO 00:25:04.87 Grove High School

27 20 9540 Mia Brown SO 00:25:35.72 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

28 0 9556 Violet Hicks JR 00:25:54.02 Skiatook High School

29 (21) 9433 Sage Benson JR 00:26:22.00 Ft Gibson High School

30 (22) 9383 Adamaris Loza Bravo FR 00:26:32.05 Claremore High School

31 23 9544 Olivia Penner SO 00:26:36.90 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

32 (24) 9389 Evelynn Smith SO 00:26:39.90 Claremore High School

33 0 9343 Paytin Mcguire SO 00:26:41.31 Broken Arrow High School

34 25 9545 Madeline Peyton SO 00:26:56.94 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

35 0 9580 erika chacon SO 00:26:58.34 Will Rogers High School

36 0 9503 Avery Kinney SO 00:27:09.49 Oologah-Talala High School

37 0 9456 Carley Castleberry SO 00:27:14.57 Grove High School

38 0 9344 Ma'Lia McVey FR 00:27:20.88 Broken Arrow High School

39 0 9345 Trinity Sappington FR 00:27:29.05 Broken Arrow High School

40 26 9568 Gabrielle Garza JR 00:27:35.41 Verdigris High School

41 (27) 9547 Violet Young SO 00:27:36.44 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

42 28 9511 Heaven Montilepre SR 00:27:54.48 Pryor High School

43 (29) 9539 Maya Blanton SO 00:28:18.88 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

44 30 9512 Ester Riva SR 00:28:23.95 Pryor High School

45 0 9557 Paige Lamb FR 00:31:08.37 Skiatook High School

46 0 9591 perla urquiza SO 00:31:30.51 Will Rogers High School

47 0 9342 Emmalyn Conine SO 00:32:13.57 Broken Arrow High School

48 31 9571 Calissa Thomas FR 00:32:15.98 Verdigris High School

49 (32) 9572 Isabelle Wickham FR 00:33:47.94 Verdigris High School

50 0 9424 Aiyana Jamison SO 00:33:50.65 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy

Pryor Varsity Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Muskogee High School 00:19:30.15 4

1 Pryor High School 00:18:12.26 41 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:21:00.77 4

2 Skiatook High School 00:18:50.95 70 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy 00:25:15.96 2

3 Claremore High School 00:18:33.00 71 Kansas High School 00:21:21.29 1

4 Broken Arrow High School 00:19:55.01 125

5 Chouteau - Mazie High School 00:14:16.92 151

6 Ft Gibson High School 00:20:35.78 157

7 Grove High School 00:20:44.01 159

8 Verdigris High School 00:22:33.90 193

9 Will Rogers High School 00:21:42.50 207

10 Oologah-Talala High School 00:23:07.02 219

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Pryor High School 00:18:12.26 7 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9527 Kallen Meade 00:17:37.65 4

 2 5 9529 Owen Nofsinger 00:17:53.15 5

 3 6 9526 Dayton Hunter 00:18:12.34 6

 4 13 9531 Eric Porter 00:18:30.51 12

 5 16 9519 John Burns 00:18:47.64 14

 6 17 9525 Jeff Frith 00:19:04.29 (15)

 7 18 9517 Buddy Brown 00:19:09.04 (16)



2 Skiatook High School 00:18:50.95 9 70

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 9559 Aydan Earl 00:18:15.55 7

 2 9 9560 Jacob Gorton 00:18:23.68 8

 3 15 9561 Owen Hernandez 00:18:42.30 13

 4 22 9563 Chase Littleton 00:19:21.71 20

 5 25 9565 Jackson Moore 00:19:31.51 22

 6 37 9564 Jakob Marlett 00:20:24.34 (32)

 7 60 9566 Garrett Wisdom 00:23:35.40 (51)

3 Claremore High School 00:18:33.00 6 71

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9404 Carter Gibson 00:16:50.11 2

 2 3 9416 Gabe Rodriguez 00:17:10.99 3

 3 12 9413 Patrick Mitchell 00:18:26.57 11

 4 20 9403 Caleb Gammel 00:19:16.81 18

 5 45 9410 Alex Malos 00:21:00.51 37

 6 48 9399 Jaxon Clifton 00:21:26.44 (39)

4 Broken Arrow High School 00:19:55.01 5 125

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 9348 Ayden Campbell 00:18:24.14 10

 2 23 9347 Gus Baker 00:19:25.18 21

 3 27 9346 Zander Adair 00:19:43.11 24

 4 32 9359 Spencer Wright 00:20:06.60 28

 5 51 9357 Cadel Ruby 00:21:56.01 42

5 Chouteau - Mazie High School 00:14:16.92 5 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 10000Jakobi Dixon  1

 2 31 9371 Riley Reed 00:20:04.77 27

 3 34 9367 Kale Dixon 00:20:17.65 30

 4 54 9372 Roman Steele 00:22:01.06 45

 5 57 9368 Jaxon Nance 00:22:18.70 48

6 Ft Gibson High School 00:20:35.78 8 157

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 9445 Trenton Bell 00:19:15.35 17

 2 21 9455 Rayden Sharp 00:19:21.28 19

 3 40 9748 David Farmer 00:20:33.15 34

 4 46 9448 Nico Ford 00:21:19.32 38

 5 58 9453 James Reed 00:22:29.77 49

 6 62 9444 Jaxon Ballard 00:24:12.74 (53)

 7 64 9452 Jaime Perez 00:25:27.27 (54)

7 Grove High School 00:20:44.01 5 159

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 10001Caleb Mcabee 00:18:23.75 9

 2 30 9467 Caleb McAbee 00:19:58.41 26

 3 36 9466 Josiah Iliff 00:20:23.30 31

 4 52 9468 Mikah Watson 00:21:57.12 43

 5 59 9463 Jesse Dautzenberg 00:22:57.46 50

8 Verdigris High School 00:22:33.90 5 193

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 9573 Ian Budler 00:19:58.23 25

 2 33 9574 Jackson Marcotte 00:20:17.30 29

 3 44 9578 Mason Sappington 00:20:54.92 36

 4 55 9575 Caden Mish 00:22:02.54 46

 5 70 9576 Kayden Price 00:29:36.50 57

9 Will Rogers High School 00:21:42.50 5 207

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 9615 Alveiro Santamaria 00:20:50.82 35

 2 49 9614 Daniel Romero Funez 00:21:50.28 40

 3 50 9611 Isaac Resendez 00:21:50.72 41

 4 53 9606 Victor Harwell 00:21:57.55 44

 5 56 9602 Kia Corp 00:22:03.14 47



10 Oologah-Talala High School 00:23:07.02 5 219

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 9507 Lucas Livingston 00:19:39.48 23

 2 39 9505 John Caldwell III 00:20:30.77 33

 3 61 9506 Crimson Chang 00:23:43.64 52

 4 66 9509 Wyatt Obermier 00:25:49.34 55

 5 67 9508 Izaak Munson 00:25:51.86 56

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 10000 Jakobi Dixon K  Chouteau - Mazie High School

2 2 9404 Carter Gibson SR 00:16:50.11 Claremore High School

3 3 9416 Gabe Rodriguez SR 00:17:10.99 Claremore High School

4 4 9527 Kallen Meade SR 00:17:37.65 Pryor High School

5 5 9529 Owen Nofsinger SR 00:17:53.15 Pryor High School

6 6 9526 Dayton Hunter SR 00:18:12.34 Pryor High School

7 7 9559 Aydan Earl FR 00:18:15.55 Skiatook High School

8 0 9498 Angel Monsivais SR 00:18:23.05 Muskogee High School

9 8 9560 Jacob Gorton SR 00:18:23.68 Skiatook High School

10 9 10001 Caleb Mcabee K 00:18:23.75 Grove High School

11 10 9348 Ayden Campbell JR 00:18:24.14 Broken Arrow High School

12 11 9413 Patrick Mitchell JR 00:18:26.57 Claremore High School

13 12 9531 Eric Porter SR 00:18:30.51 Pryor High School

14 0 9493 Carter Collins SO 00:18:31.69 Muskogee High School

15 13 9561 Owen Hernandez JR 00:18:42.30 Skiatook High School

16 14 9519 John Burns JR 00:18:47.64 Pryor High School

17 (15) 9525 Jeff Frith JR 00:19:04.29 Pryor High School

18 (16) 9517 Buddy Brown JR 00:19:09.04 Pryor High School

19 17 9445 Trenton Bell SR 00:19:15.35 Ft Gibson High School

20 18 9403 Caleb Gammel SO 00:19:16.81 Claremore High School

21 19 9455 Rayden Sharp SR 00:19:21.28 Ft Gibson High School

22 20 9563 Chase Littleton JR 00:19:21.71 Skiatook High School

23 21 9347 Gus Baker JR 00:19:25.18 Broken Arrow High School

24 0 9550 Jameson Dye JR 00:19:27.31 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

25 22 9565 Jackson Moore JR 00:19:31.51 Skiatook High School

26 23 9507 Lucas Livingston SR 00:19:39.48 Oologah-Talala High School

27 24 9346 Zander Adair FR 00:19:43.11 Broken Arrow High School

28 0 9552 Westin Marshall FR 00:19:48.86 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

29 25 9573 Ian Budler JR 00:19:58.23 Verdigris High School

30 26 9467 Caleb McAbee SR 00:19:58.41 Grove High School

31 27 9371 Riley Reed JR 00:20:04.77 Chouteau - Mazie High School

32 28 9359 Spencer Wright SO 00:20:06.60 Broken Arrow High School

33 29 9574 Jackson Marcotte SR 00:20:17.30 Verdigris High School

34 30 9367 Kale Dixon SO 00:20:17.65 Chouteau - Mazie High School

35 0 9551 David Gebhardt FR 00:20:18.59 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

36 31 9466 Josiah Iliff FR 00:20:23.30 Grove High School

37 (32) 9564 Jakob Marlett SR 00:20:24.34 Skiatook High School

38 0 9492 Yuri Clarke SR 00:20:29.36 Muskogee High School

39 33 9505 John Caldwell III JR 00:20:30.77 Oologah-Talala High School

40 34 9748 David Farmer SR 00:20:33.15 Ft Gibson High School

41 0 9497 Jordan Hogshooter SR 00:20:36.52 Muskogee High School

42 0 9426 Jason Gray FR 00:20:45.33 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy

43 35 9615 Alveiro Santamaria FR 00:20:50.82 Will Rogers High School

44 36 9578 Mason Sappington JR 00:20:54.92 Verdigris High School

45 37 9410 Alex Malos SR 00:21:00.51 Claremore High School

46 38 9448 Nico Ford SO 00:21:19.32 Ft Gibson High School

47 0 9470 Cam Feeling JR 00:21:21.29 Kansas High School

48 (39) 9399 Jaxon Clifton SO 00:21:26.44 Claremore High School

49 40 9614 Daniel Romero Funez FR 00:21:50.28 Will Rogers High School

50 41 9611 Isaac Resendez 7th 00:21:50.72 Will Rogers High School

51 42 9357 Cadel Ruby FR 00:21:56.01 Broken Arrow High School



52 43 9468 Mikah Watson SO 00:21:57.12 Grove High School

53 44 9606 Victor Harwell FR 00:21:57.55 Will Rogers High School

54 45 9372 Roman Steele FR 00:22:01.06 Chouteau - Mazie High School

55 46 9575 Caden Mish FR 00:22:02.54 Verdigris High School

56 47 9602 Kia Corp FR 00:22:03.14 Will Rogers High School

57 48 9368 Jaxon Nance FR 00:22:18.70 Chouteau - Mazie High School

58 49 9453 James Reed SR 00:22:29.77 Ft Gibson High School

59 50 9463 Jesse Dautzenberg FR 00:22:57.46 Grove High School

60 (51) 9566 Garrett Wisdom FR 00:23:35.40 Skiatook High School

61 52 9506 Crimson Chang SR 00:23:43.64 Oologah-Talala High School

62 (53) 9444 Jaxon Ballard JR 00:24:12.74 Ft Gibson High School

63 0 9548 Brycen Baker SO 00:24:28.35 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

64 (54) 9452 Jaime Perez JR 00:25:27.27 Ft Gibson High School

65 0 9446 Cole Cushman FR 00:25:39.96 Ft Gibson High School

66 55 9509 Wyatt Obermier SO 00:25:49.34 Oologah-Talala High School

67 56 9508 Izaak Munson SR 00:25:51.86 Oologah-Talala High School

68 0 9562 Chaz Herren FR 00:25:59.93 Skiatook High School

69 0 9558 Noah Conell SO 00:26:00.48 Skiatook High School

70 57 9576 Kayden Price FR 00:29:36.50 Verdigris High School

71 0 9428 Jaxson Jones FR 00:29:46.58 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy

Pryor JV Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Muskogee High School 00:25:32.66 21 Chouteau - Mazie High School 00:32:47.02 4

2 Ft Gibson High School 00:27:02.67 41 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:23:30.83 1

3 Claremore High School 00:30:09.18 65

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Muskogee High School 00:25:32.66 6 21

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9482 Jaide Butler 00:24:09.81 1

 2 3 9484 Natalie Hernandez 00:24:15.23 2

 3 5 9486 Bella Kraft 00:25:48.58 4

 4 6 9485 Kira Jones 00:25:49.81 5

 5 10 9489 Alyssa Smith 00:27:39.86 9

 6 12 9487 Amelia Mckinney 00:28:01.89 (11)

2 Ft Gibson High School 00:27:02.67 7 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9431 Kodie Alred 00:24:15.45 3

 2 7 9946 Lilliana Perez 00:26:30.39 6

 3 8 9440 Tynlee Moore 00:26:31.63 7

 4 13 9442 Ellie Peck 00:28:43.55 12

 5 14 9436 Alena Evans 00:29:12.32 13

 6 17 9438 Karson Impson 00:30:55.82 (15)

 7 23 9443 Jordyn Renfrow 00:35:12.82 (18)

3 Claremore High School 00:30:09.18 5 65

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 9376 Lyla Girdner 00:26:46.34 8

 2 11 9378 Hailey Grijalva 00:27:45.29 10

 3 15 9390 Reese Smith 00:29:50.88 14

 4 19 9391 Taryn Trosky 00:32:03.80 16

 5 20 9375 Paola Estrada Ramirez 00:34:19.60 17

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 9542 Brooklyn King FR 00:23:30.84 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy



2 1 9482 Jaide Butler FR 00:24:09.81 Muskogee High School

3 2 9484 Natalie Hernandez FR 00:24:15.23 Muskogee High School

4 3 9431 Kodie Alred FR 00:24:15.45 Ft Gibson High School

5 4 9486 Bella Kraft FR 00:25:48.58 Muskogee High School

6 5 9485 Kira Jones FR 00:25:49.81 Muskogee High School

7 6 9946 Lilliana Perez SR 00:26:30.39 Ft Gibson High School

8 7 9440 Tynlee Moore SO 00:26:31.63 Ft Gibson High School

9 8 9376 Lyla Girdner FR 00:26:46.34 Claremore High School

10 9 9489 Alyssa Smith FR 00:27:39.86 Muskogee High School

11 10 9378 Hailey Grijalva FR 00:27:45.29 Claremore High School

12 (11) 9487 Amelia Mckinney SO 00:28:01.89 Muskogee High School

13 12 9442 Ellie Peck FR 00:28:43.55 Ft Gibson High School

14 13 9436 Alena Evans FR 00:29:12.32 Ft Gibson High School

15 14 9390 Reese Smith SO 00:29:50.88 Claremore High School

16 0 9361 Tionna Battle SO 00:29:58.29 Chouteau - Mazie High School

17 (15) 9438 Karson Impson SO 00:30:55.82 Ft Gibson High School

18 0 9362 Peyton Blake SO 00:31:08.71 Chouteau - Mazie High School

19 16 9391 Taryn Trosky FR 00:32:03.80 Claremore High School

20 17 9375 Paola Estrada Ramirez FR 00:34:19.60 Claremore High School

21 0 9364 Addyson Still JR 00:34:54.40 Chouteau - Mazie High School

22 0 9360 Kaynee Alberty SR 00:35:06.68 Chouteau - Mazie High School

23 (18) 9443 Jordyn Renfrow FR 00:35:12.82 Ft Gibson High School

Pryor JV Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Chouteau - Mazie High School 00:28:02.69 4

1 Claremore High School 00:21:10.47 30 Kansas High School 00:25:09.45 2

2 Lincoln Christian High School 00:21:32.69 49 Ft Gibson High School 00:24:54.75 2

3 Muskogee High School 00:23:25.19 82

4 Will Rogers High School 00:24:20.03 105

5 Pryor High School 00:24:34.76 108

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Claremore High School 00:21:10.47 19 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9402 Mason Fraley 00:20:11.27 1

 2 5 9422 Nelson Thomas 00:20:35.60 5

 3 7 9396 Elias Callejas 00:21:32.10 7

 4 8 9393 Justice Barrow 00:21:42.97 8

 5 9 9420 Keigen Smoke 00:21:50.44 9

 6 14 9411 Konnor Mason 00:22:17.15 (13)

 7 15 9419 Brandon Shaw 00:22:23.66 (14)

2 Lincoln Christian High School 00:21:32.69 8 49

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9480 Noah Sword 00:20:28.40 4

 2 6 9478 Logan Roe 00:20:36.05 6

 3 12 9474 Grant Anneler 00:22:02.71 11

 4 13 9481 Hunter Wann 00:22:07.24 12

 5 17 9476 Reid Eddings 00:22:29.07 16

 6 18 9479 Taylor Strode 00:22:50.11 (17)

 7 23 9475 Ethan Cox 00:24:16.13 (19)

3 Muskogee High School 00:23:25.19 7 82

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9495 Joseph Hernandez 00:20:17.55 2

 2 11 9490 Jayden Black 00:22:01.86 10

 3 24 9499 Alexander Sandoval 00:24:19.60 20



 4 27 9500 Enrique Steakley-Garcia 00:24:51.91 23

 5 33 9501 Barron Tackett 00:25:35.01 27

 6 34 9496 Adrian Hogshooter 00:25:39.04 (28)

 7 45 9491 Owen Calvarese 00:27:30.60 (33)

4 Will Rogers High School 00:24:20.03 11 105

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 9620 Landon Velten 00:22:27.30 15

 2 20 9603 Jordan Dodd 00:23:59.99 18

 3 25 7982 Jonathan Rodrigue 00:24:22.09 21

 4 26 9595 angel banuelos 00:24:27.82 22

 5 36 9618 Kendryk Standifird 00:26:22.95 29

 6 42 9612 nathan reza 00:27:10.04 (31)

 7 52 9599 gerson chavvaria 00:29:19.48 (35)

5 Pryor High School 00:24:34.76 10 108

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9518 Rogue Brown 00:20:20.00 3

 2 29 9530 Ryan Peters 00:25:01.86 24

 3 31 9536 Marcus Scott 00:25:16.78 25

 4 32 9538 Braylon Smith 00:25:32.81 26

 5 39 9532 Bryce Raymer 00:26:42.33 30

 6 44 9534 Zion Rogers 00:27:19.86 (32)

 7 47 9528 Ryder Morgan 00:27:57.41 (34)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9402 Mason Fraley SO 00:20:11.27 Claremore High School

2 2 9495 Joseph Hernandez SO 00:20:17.55 Muskogee High School

3 3 9518 Rogue Brown FR 00:20:20.00 Pryor High School

4 4 9480 Noah Sword FR 00:20:28.40 Lincoln Christian High School

5 5 9422 Nelson Thomas JR 00:20:35.60 Claremore High School

6 6 9478 Logan Roe FR 00:20:36.05 Lincoln Christian High School

7 7 9396 Elias Callejas FR 00:21:32.10 Claremore High School

8 8 9393 Justice Barrow JR 00:21:42.97 Claremore High School

9 9 9420 Keigen Smoke FR 00:21:50.44 Claremore High School

10 0 9472 Sebastian Ramero FR 00:21:51.38 Kansas High School

11 10 9490 Jayden Black FR 00:22:01.86 Muskogee High School

12 11 9474 Grant Anneler FR 00:22:02.71 Lincoln Christian High School

13 12 9481 Hunter Wann SO 00:22:07.24 Lincoln Christian High School

14 (13) 9411 Konnor Mason SO 00:22:17.15 Claremore High School

15 (14) 9419 Brandon Shaw JR 00:22:23.66 Claremore High School

16 15 9620 Landon Velten K 00:22:27.30 Will Rogers High School

17 16 9476 Reid Eddings JR 00:22:29.07 Lincoln Christian High School

18 (17) 9479 Taylor Strode JR 00:22:50.11 Lincoln Christian High School

19 0 9450 Ace Jennings FR 00:22:50.85 Ft Gibson High School

20 18 9603 Jordan Dodd SO 00:23:59.99 Will Rogers High School

21 0 9400 Bryce Counterman SO 00:24:03.12 Claremore High School

22 0 9414 Ayden Monroe SO 00:24:03.67 Claremore High School

23 (19) 9475 Ethan Cox JR 00:24:16.13 Lincoln Christian High School

24 20 9499 Alexander Sandoval SO 00:24:19.60 Muskogee High School

25 21 7982 Jonathan Rodrigue K 00:24:22.09 Will Rogers High School

26 22 9595 angel banuelos FR 00:24:27.82 Will Rogers High School

27 23 9500 Enrique Steakley-Garcia SO 00:24:51.91 Muskogee High School

28 0 9477 Christian Ellison FR 00:24:58.21 Lincoln Christian High School

29 24 9530 Ryan Peters SR 00:25:01.86 Pryor High School

30 0 9397 Ethan Callejas FR 00:25:14.03 Claremore High School

31 25 9536 Marcus Scott FR 00:25:16.78 Pryor High School

32 26 9538 Braylon Smith FR 00:25:32.81 Pryor High School

33 27 9501 Barron Tackett SO 00:25:35.01 Muskogee High School

34 (28) 9496 Adrian Hogshooter SO 00:25:39.04 Muskogee High School

35 0 9370 Nicholas Reed FR 00:26:19.75 Chouteau - Mazie High School

36 29 9618 Kendryk Standifird SO 00:26:22.95 Will Rogers High School



37 0 9365 Allen Bowen FR 00:26:34.64 Chouteau - Mazie High School

38 0 9417 Jaydon Schoonover SO 00:26:35.24 Claremore High School

39 30 9532 Bryce Raymer JR 00:26:42.33 Pryor High School

40 0 9449 Nick Harrington FR 00:26:58.66 Ft Gibson High School

41 0 9405 Andres Gonzalez FR 00:26:59.02 Claremore High School

42 (31) 9612 nathan reza FR 00:27:10.04 Will Rogers High School

43 0 9395 Brayden Bunyard SR 00:27:11.36 Claremore High School

44 (32) 9534 Zion Rogers FR 00:27:19.86 Pryor High School

45 (33) 9491 Owen Calvarese FR 00:27:30.60 Muskogee High School

46 0 9415 Rishi Patel JR 00:27:51.23 Claremore High School

47 (34) 9528 Ryder Morgan FR 00:27:57.41 Pryor High School

48 0 9471 Eli McCuistion FR 00:28:27.52 Kansas High School

49 0 9392 Garrett Barnhart FR 00:28:27.60 Claremore High School

50 0 9524 Asher Fair SO 00:28:47.99 Pryor High School

51 0 9406 Steven Hagert FR 00:28:59.68 Claremore High School

52 (35) 9599 gerson chavvaria FR 00:29:19.48 Will Rogers High School

53 0 9601 Joe Cockrell SO 00:29:19.72 Will Rogers High School

54 0 9409 Konnor Malone FR 00:29:23.99 Claremore High School

55 0 9621 Ryder Weavel FR 00:29:34.66 Will Rogers High School

56 0 9373 Hayden Still JR 00:29:37.54 Chouteau - Mazie High School

57 0 9369 Jr Newton SR 00:29:38.84 Chouteau - Mazie High School

58 0 9522 Elyjah Cole SO 00:29:40.52 Pryor High School

59 0 9418 Aaron Shaw FR 00:30:37.75 Claremore High School

60 0 9408 Tripp Leonard SO 00:30:42.46 Claremore High School

61 0 9608 Rigo Martinez FR 00:31:09.96 Will Rogers High School

62 0 9617 Kelik Smith JR 00:31:19.84 Will Rogers High School

63 0 9520 Vansh Chauhan SO 00:31:44.21 Pryor High School

Pryor JH Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Will Rogers JH (Tulsa) 00:24:18.25 4

1 Grove Middle School 00:14:20.25 47 Chouteau Middle School 00:15:47.49 3

2 Owasso Junior High 00:14:32.23 61 Muskogee Middle School 00:17:48.69 3

3 Tahlequah Middle School 00:14:57.78 85 Pryor Junior High 00:19:48.49 3

4 Coweta Junior High 00:15:02.45 99 Skiatook Junior High 00:17:48.33 3

5 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:15:10.66 107 Kansas Middle School 00:19:23.98 3

6 Ft Gibson Middle School 00:15:50.35 142

7 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore) 00:16:55.02 188

8 Verdigris Middle School 00:17:11.85 193

9 Fairland Middle School 00:18:28.68 261

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Grove Middle School 00:14:20.25 8 47

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9743 Locklyn Ward 00:13:51.15 3

 2 4 9736 Ayla Crowder 00:13:56.89 4

 3 8 9735 Brantly Bergmann 00:14:11.13 8

 4 10 9737 Cheyenne Davis 00:14:22.38 10

 5 24 9741 Rylee Rose 00:15:19.69 22

 6 45 9742 Olivia Thronebury 00:16:31.36 (38)

 7 50 9740 Julianna Jimenez 00:16:51.88 (41)

2 Owasso Junior High 00:14:32.23 20 61

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9808 Journey Owens 00:13:23.52 2

 2 9 9795 Nora Battle 00:14:12.92 9

 3 12 9810 Jenna Plum 00:14:31.24 11



 4 21 9812 Poppy Quillen 00:15:15.76 19

 5 22 9796 Mary-Cate Campbell 00:15:17.73 20

 6 29 9818 Ada Zion 00:15:30.34 (27)

 7 30 9804 Liv Kelly 00:15:34.64 (28)

3 Tahlequah Middle School 00:14:57.78 16 85

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 9903 Kindle Perry 00:14:01.69 6

 2 13 9908 Astyn Youngblood 00:14:31.93 12

 3 18 9893 Kona Czlonka 00:15:02.87 16

 4 19 9904 Zoey Potter 00:15:05.65 17

 5 38 9897 Amber Hernandez 00:16:06.75 34

 6 46 9889 Nelcine Burris 00:16:33.03 (39)

 7 47 9894 Alexis Dodson 00:16:33.09 (40)

4 Coweta Junior High 00:15:02.45 21 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9643 Kinsley Norton 00:13:18.53 1

 2 23 9633 Adalee Burkart 00:15:19.40 21

 3 25 9636 Norah Clay 00:15:21.69 23

 4 27 9627 Caroline Dawkins 00:15:26.85 25

 5 32 9626 Claire Collins 00:15:45.76 29

 6 36 9638 Jaylee Dowling 00:15:55.07 (32)

 7 41 9637 Justice Davis 00:16:13.17 (36)

5 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:15:10.66 6 107

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 9774 Evie Sullivan 00:14:06.01 7

 2 14 9768 Emma Arndt 00:14:34.91 13

 3 28 9771 Alexis Hacker 00:15:29.74 26

 4 34 9770 Brooklyn Feeley 00:15:50.92 30

 5 35 9769 Anna Bouldin 00:15:51.74 31

 6 62 9772 Sophia Maderazo 00:17:29.52 (45)

6 Ft Gibson Middle School 00:15:50.35 8 142

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 9708 Bryar Bowden 00:14:49.85 14

 2 20 9710 Aubree Hubbard 00:15:12.78 18

 3 37 9716 Posey Wilkey 00:16:00.77 33

 4 39 9711 Aubrey Lane 00:16:09.50 35

 5 51 9714 Jordan Seibel 00:16:58.83 42

 6 54 9715 Clara Steveson 00:17:09.43 (43)

 7 67 9712 Natalie Peters 00:17:58.82 (46)

7 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore) 00:16:55.02 13 188

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 9984 Jackie Cano-Zavala 00:14:01.13 5

 2 44 9987 Anniston Meler 00:16:27.69 37

 3 59 9744 L Turner 00:17:22.89 44

 4 73 9745 I Verges 00:18:02.46 49

 5 79 9981 Aspen Barger 00:18:40.90 53

 6 89 9988 Keira Mitchell 00:19:18.03 (56)

 7 94 9986 Alexa Leon 00:19:57.75 (59)

8 Verdigris Middle School 00:17:11.85 10 193

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 9932 Esther Hanchett 00:15:00.56 15

 2 26 9936 Blakely Olson 00:15:21.82 24

 3 68 9933 Eden McKay 00:17:59.39 47

 4 78 9931 Brooklyn Gibson 00:18:34.91 52

 5 85 9930 Caitlyn Carey 00:19:02.56 55

 6 90 9935 Hollan Mitchell 00:19:22.34 (57)

 7 104 9937 Emberly Vest 00:20:44.38 (62)

9 Fairland Middle School 00:18:28.68 8 261

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 71 9686 Hollyn Lawson 00:18:01.46 48

 2 74 9679 Isabella Bonifield 00:18:03.41 50



 3 76 9685 Karli Jones 00:18:09.43 51

 4 81 9683 Falyn Gray 00:18:42.48 54

 5 91 9681 Emma Clark 00:19:26.63 58

 6 97 9682 CLoe Gardner 00:20:18.77 (60)

 7 98 9680 Maria Cates 00:20:20.41 (61)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9643 Kinsley Norton 7th 00:13:18.53 Coweta Junior High

2 2 9808 Journey Owens 8th 00:13:23.52 Owasso Junior High

3 3 9743 Locklyn Ward 8th 00:13:51.15 Grove Middle School

4 4 9736 Ayla Crowder K 00:13:56.89 Grove Middle School

5 5 9984 Jackie Cano-Zavala 8th 00:14:01.13 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

6 6 9903 Kindle Perry 8th 00:14:01.69 Tahlequah Middle School

7 7 9774 Evie Sullivan 8th 00:14:06.01 Lincoln Christian Middle School

8 8 9735 Brantly Bergmann 8th 00:14:11.13 Grove Middle School

9 9 9795 Nora Battle 7th 00:14:12.92 Owasso Junior High

10 10 9737 Cheyenne Davis K 00:14:22.38 Grove Middle School

11 0 7983 Emmalyne Corbett 6th 00:14:27.34 Chouteau Middle School

12 11 9810 Jenna Plum 7th 00:14:31.24 Owasso Junior High

13 12 9908 Astyn Youngblood 7th 00:14:31.93 Tahlequah Middle School

14 13 9768 Emma Arndt 7th 00:14:34.91 Lincoln Christian Middle School

15 0 7987 Hadley Moore 8th 00:14:38.06 Chouteau Middle School

16 14 9708 Bryar Bowden 7th 00:14:49.85 Ft Gibson Middle School

17 15 9932 Esther Hanchett 8th 00:15:00.56 Verdigris Middle School

18 16 9893 Kona Czlonka 7th 00:15:02.87 Tahlequah Middle School

19 17 9904 Zoey Potter 7th 00:15:05.65 Tahlequah Middle School

20 18 9710 Aubree Hubbard 8th 00:15:12.78 Ft Gibson Middle School

21 19 9812 Poppy Quillen 6th 00:15:15.76 Owasso Junior High

22 20 9796 Mary-Cate Campbell 7th 00:15:17.73 Owasso Junior High

23 21 9633 Adalee Burkart 7th 00:15:19.40 Coweta Junior High

24 22 9741 Rylee Rose 8th 00:15:19.69 Grove Middle School

25 23 9636 Norah Clay 7th 00:15:21.69 Coweta Junior High

26 24 9936 Blakely Olson 7th 00:15:21.82 Verdigris Middle School

27 25 9627 Caroline Dawkins 8th 00:15:26.85 Coweta Junior High

28 26 9771 Alexis Hacker 8th 00:15:29.74 Lincoln Christian Middle School

29 (27) 9818 Ada Zion 8th 00:15:30.34 Owasso Junior High

30 (28) 9804 Liv Kelly 8th 00:15:34.64 Owasso Junior High

31 0 9797 Kolbie Carpenter 6th 00:15:42.38 Owasso Junior High

32 29 9626 Claire Collins 8th 00:15:45.76 Coweta Junior High

33 0 9786 Chloe Wood 7th 00:15:46.60 Muskogee Middle School

34 30 9770 Brooklyn Feeley 8th 00:15:50.92 Lincoln Christian Middle School

35 31 9769 Anna Bouldin 8th 00:15:51.74 Lincoln Christian Middle School

36 (32) 9638 Jaylee Dowling 7th 00:15:55.07 Coweta Junior High

37 33 9716 Posey Wilkey 6th 00:16:00.77 Ft Gibson Middle School

38 34 9897 Amber Hernandez 7th 00:16:06.75 Tahlequah Middle School

39 35 9711 Aubrey Lane 6th 00:16:09.50 Ft Gibson Middle School

40 0 9799 Sage Corwin 6th 00:16:11.27 Owasso Junior High

41 (36) 9637 Justice Davis 7th 00:16:13.17 Coweta Junior High

42 0 9852 Reilly Gavello 7th 00:16:13.29 Pryor Junior High

43 0 9630 Lilah Keech 8th 00:16:19.71 Coweta Junior High

44 37 9987 Anniston Meler 8th 00:16:27.69 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

45 (38) 9742 Olivia Thronebury 7th 00:16:31.36 Grove Middle School

46 (39) 9889 Nelcine Burris 7th 00:16:33.03 Tahlequah Middle School

47 (40) 9894 Alexis Dodson 8th 00:16:33.09 Tahlequah Middle School

48 0 9813 Avalyn Roberts 7th 00:16:42.91 Owasso Junior High

49 0 9870 Isabelle Baker 8th 00:16:50.48 Skiatook Junior High

50 (41) 9740 Julianna Jimenez 7th 00:16:51.88 Grove Middle School

51 42 9714 Jordan Seibel 8th 00:16:58.83 Ft Gibson Middle School

52 0 9800 Adalyn Harvick 7th 00:17:04.57 Owasso Junior High

53 0 9809 Maddison Pearson 7th 00:17:08.70 Owasso Junior High



54 (43) 9715 Clara Steveson 6th 00:17:09.43 Ft Gibson Middle School

55 0 9629 Charli Jones 8th 00:17:20.09 Coweta Junior High

56 0 9872 Emily Euliss 8th 00:17:21.09 Skiatook Junior High

57 0 9805 Emily Marcella 8th 00:17:21.53 Owasso Junior High

58 0 9906 Lyndly Smith 8th 00:17:22.79 Tahlequah Middle School

59 44 9744 L Turner K 00:17:22.89 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

60 0 9901 Danica Mccauley 8th 00:17:23.40 Tahlequah Middle School

61 0 9648 Mattilynn Steele 7th 00:17:24.84 Coweta Junior High

62 (45) 9772 Sophia Maderazo 8th 00:17:29.52 Lincoln Christian Middle School

63 0 9895 Sophie Eubanks 8th 00:17:34.53 Tahlequah Middle School

64 0 9802 Mollie Hill 7th 00:17:49.34 Owasso Junior High

65 0 9803 Henley Holloway 6th 00:17:51.89 Owasso Junior High

66 0 9646 Morgan Russell 7th 00:17:57.69 Coweta Junior High

67 (46) 9712 Natalie Peters 7th 00:17:58.82 Ft Gibson Middle School

68 47 9933 Eden McKay 8th 00:17:59.39 Verdigris Middle School

69 0 9738 Willa Fife 7th 00:18:01.02 Grove Middle School

70 0 9815 Khloe Schankel 6th 00:18:01.23 Owasso Junior High

71 48 9686 Hollyn Lawson 8th 00:18:01.46 Fairland Middle School

72 0 9816 Bridgette Thomas 7th 00:18:02.16 Owasso Junior High

73 49 9745 I Verges K 00:18:02.46 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

74 50 9679 Isabella Bonifield 8th 00:18:03.41 Fairland Middle School

75 0 9784 Emma Morgan 6th 00:18:06.03 Muskogee Middle School

76 51 9685 Karli Jones 8th 00:18:09.43 Fairland Middle School

77 0 7988 Lillian Moore 6th 00:18:17.07 Chouteau Middle School

78 52 9931 Brooklyn Gibson 8th 00:18:34.91 Verdigris Middle School

79 53 9981 Aspen Barger 8th 00:18:40.90 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

80 0 9757 Kinzie Gantt 7th 00:18:41.43 Kansas Middle School

81 54 9683 Falyn Gray 8th 00:18:42.48 Fairland Middle School

82 0 9907 Lyndsey Torkelson 8th 00:18:49.74 Tahlequah Middle School

83 0 9807 Isabelle Milien 7th 00:18:50.25 Owasso Junior High

84 0 9759 Cammi Lawson 8th 00:18:58.28 Kansas Middle School

85 55 9930 Caitlyn Carey 7th 00:19:02.56 Verdigris Middle School

86 0 9811 Baylehn Preston 6th 00:19:02.72 Owasso Junior High

87 0 9645 Haley Pollard 8th 00:19:13.25 Coweta Junior High

88 0 9874 Madison Hendyrx 8th 00:19:13.42 Skiatook Junior High

89 (56) 9988 Keira Mitchell 8th 00:19:18.03 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

90 (57) 9935 Hollan Mitchell 8th 00:19:22.34 Verdigris Middle School

91 58 9681 Emma Clark 7th 00:19:26.63 Fairland Middle School

92 0 9782 Kendall Beveridge 6th 00:19:33.43 Muskogee Middle School

93 0 9853 Elizabeth Griffin 7th 00:19:56.88 Pryor Junior High

94 (59) 9986 Alexa Leon 8th 00:19:57.75 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

95 0 9801 Alivia Harvick 6th 00:20:05.78 Owasso Junior High

96 0 9632 Allison Brandt 8th 00:20:10.29 Coweta Junior High

97 (60) 9682 CLoe Gardner 6th 00:20:18.77 Fairland Middle School

98 (61) 9680 Maria Cates 7th 00:20:20.41 Fairland Middle School

99 0 9684 Macie Green 6th 00:20:22.42 Fairland Middle School

100 0 9631 Victoria Munoz 8th 00:20:30.94 Coweta Junior High

101 0 9890 Virginia Castillo 8th 00:20:31.67 Tahlequah Middle School

102 0 9758 GraceAnna Kaneshiro 8th 00:20:32.22 Kansas Middle School

103 0 9713 Teagan Peters 8th 00:20:41.87 Ft Gibson Middle School

104 (62) 9937 Emberly Vest 8th 00:20:44.38 Verdigris Middle School

105 0 9891 Kaylyn Chism 8th 00:20:48.14 Tahlequah Middle School

106 0 9640 Claire Lorenz 7th 00:20:51.42 Coweta Junior High

107 0 9642 Lydia Myers 8th 00:20:52.67 Coweta Junior High

108 0 9934 Kamryn Milligan 8th 00:20:58.04 Verdigris Middle School

109 0 9985 Lauren Fraley 8th 00:20:59.98 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

110 0 9896 Mayra Farmer 8th 00:21:08.85 Tahlequah Middle School

111 0 9747 M Poras K 00:21:20.79 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

112 0 9938 Emily Wilmoth 8th 00:21:42.33 Verdigris Middle School

113 0 9639 Ariana Gerke 7th 00:23:09.74 Coweta Junior High

114 0 9644 Tenley Perry 8th 00:23:12.38 Coweta Junior High



115 0 9854 Alyvia Kvittum 7th 00:23:15.30 Pryor Junior High

116 0 9955 madeline ramos 6th 00:23:54.54 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

117 0 9634 Shaylen Carter 8th 00:23:57.19 Coweta Junior High

118 0 9647 Harper Sawyer 7th 00:24:12.30 Coweta Junior High

119 0 9953 Alicia Ortiz K 00:24:13.86 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

120 0 9739 L Woods K 00:24:20.46 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

121 0 9929 Avery Berry 7th 00:24:26.27 Verdigris Middle School

122 0 9983 Miranda Bravo- Loza 7th 00:24:28.23 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

123 0 9956 chelsea rincon 7th 00:24:32.20 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

124 0 9952 Yanet Nicolas K 00:24:32.39 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

125 0 9905 Sara Rubio 8th 00:24:55.08 Tahlequah Middle School

126 0 9641 Amber Mathy 7th 00:25:17.32 Coweta Junior High

127 0 9892 Aubrey Cochran 7th 00:25:21.74 Tahlequah Middle School

128 0 9982 Brianna Bernard 8th 00:26:05.87 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

129 0 9991 Izzy Verges 8th 23:11:22.24 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

Pryor Jr High Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Tahlequah Middle School 00:12:31.91 61 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy 00:24:26.13 2

2 Skiatook Junior High 00:12:43.17 82

3 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:12:36.24 87

4 Pryor Junior High 00:12:53.27 100

5 Owasso Junior High 00:13:13.21 151

6 Fairland Middle School 00:13:26.41 159

7 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa) 00:13:28.28 165

8 Coweta Junior High 00:13:30.31 172

9 Grove Middle School 00:14:23.98 264

10 Ft Gibson Middle School 00:14:26.01 287

11 Chouteau Middle School 00:14:40.24 305

12 Kansas Middle School 00:14:58.59 322

13 Muskogee Middle School 00:15:26.69 333

14 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore) 00:14:57.24 334

15 Verdigris Middle School 00:16:00.17 386

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Tahlequah Middle School 00:12:31.91 12 61

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9925 colin Toolen 00:11:56.91 2

 2 5 9926 Abdias Torres 00:12:14.19 5

 3 12 9920 anthony Rizzo 00:12:37.77 12

 4 20 9916 zeke Martin 00:12:54.52 20

 5 22 9918 kevin orgas 00:12:56.15 22

 6 24 9909 Braylin Adair 00:13:04.64 (24)

 7 47 9912 Koa Franke 00:13:56.55 (47)

2 Skiatook Junior High 00:12:43.17 11 82

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9875 Jackson Bearden 00:12:05.84 4

 2 6 9877 Simon Brady 00:12:25.64 6

 3 18 9888 Wayde Williams 00:12:49.25 18

 4 26 9883 Jack Hardie 00:13:06.33 26

 5 28 9881 Zane Gochenour 00:13:08.80 28

 6 77 9882 Kaigen Greenlee 00:15:13.01 (73)

 7 89 9879 Holden Carpenter 00:15:30.47 (79)

3 Lincoln Christian Middle School 00:12:36.24 8 87

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9779 Landon Durborow 00:11:18.31 1



 2 3 9776 Hudson Chambers 00:11:57.96 3

 3 17 9775 Caleb Bury 00:12:48.09 17

 4 29 9781 Cannon Smith 00:13:09.32 29

 5 37 9778 Judah Dillingham 00:13:47.52 37

 6 63 9780 Tyler Smaligo 00:14:44.52 (61)

 7 95 7902 Maverick Ward 00:15:43.03 (84)

4 Pryor Junior High 00:12:53.27 12 100

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 9862 Cayden Gavello 00:12:34.51 9

 2 14 9863 Anthony Montilepre 00:12:39.39 14

 3 19 9855 Hayes Beck 00:12:53.11 19

 4 27 9857 Daniel Bendure 00:13:08.69 27

 5 31 9866 Landon Roper 00:13:10.67 31

 6 62 9856 Blake Bender 00:14:42.02 (60)

 7 73 9867 Frank Turner 00:15:04.69 (70)

5 Owasso Junior High 00:13:13.21 27 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 9837 Paxton McFarland 00:12:58.12 23

 2 25 9832 Wyatt Lamb 00:13:04.83 25

 3 33 9846 Dominic Vitrano 00:13:13.94 33

 4 34 9827 Koen Gulisao 00:13:22.71 34

 5 36 9826 Lawson Easterling 00:13:26.47 36

 6 41 9822 Tyler Compton 00:13:54.01 (41)

 7 55 9843 Gabriel Ricketts 00:14:12.39 (55)

6 Fairland Middle School 00:13:26.41 14 159

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 9693 Ryder Craig 00:12:34.79 10

 2 11 9705 Jackson Schertz 00:12:36.31 11

 3 21 9707 Bishop Zepeda 00:12:55.35 21

 4 53 9703 Hudson Oakley 00:14:09.18 53

 5 66 9699 Andrew Jenson 00:14:56.45 64

 6 68 9692 Aiden Ashworth 00:14:56.55 (66)

 7 93 9706 Stockton Scott 00:15:40.82 (82)

7 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa) 00:13:28.28 10 165

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 9965 Nathan Boyd 00:12:32.06 8

 2 13 9969 Michael Fuentes 00:12:38.93 13

 3 15 9971 Oscar Lopez 00:12:40.04 15

 4 58 9974 Luis Pacheco 00:14:25.43 58

 5 74 9973 Darien Ortega 00:15:04.95 71

 6 106 9980 Eliyahu Vines 00:16:15.42 (88)

 7 117 9966 xavier carr 00:16:39.65 (92)

8 Coweta Junior High 00:13:30.31 23 172

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 9651 Zach Dyer 00:12:31.95 7

 2 32 9668 Joseph Oman 00:13:13.18 32

 3 42 9652 Jay Blocker 00:13:54.52 42

 4 45 9666 Cole Odell 00:13:55.72 45

 5 46 9656 Shaun Goins 00:13:56.15 46

 6 52 9664 Storm Mcmanimon 00:14:08.50 (52)

 7 56 9669 Michael Parker 00:14:12.72 (56)

9 Grove Middle School 00:14:23.98 5 264

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 35 9749 Wyatt Carmical 00:13:25.33 35

 2 39 9750 Titan Hudgens 00:13:52.30 39

 3 64 9753 Cooper Mcelhaney 00:14:50.54 62

 4 65 9751 Tyus Hudgens 00:14:55.27 63

 5 67 9752 Jase Littlejohn 00:14:56.45 65

10 Ft Gibson Middle School 00:14:26.01 13 287

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 9723 Caden Miller 00:13:09.37 30



 2 54 9718 Noah Barnoski 00:14:12.29 54

 3 57 9719 Ethan Henson 00:14:23.22 57

 4 76 9731 Caydan Ryals 00:15:11.56 72

 5 78 9729 Issac Ross 00:15:13.63 74

 6 80 9720 Drake Lear 00:15:18.57 (76)

 7 83 9725 Kaden Purser 00:15:20.09 (78)

11 Chouteau Middle School 00:14:40.24 10 305

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 9623 Kevin Yoder 00:13:55.27 43

 2 51 7997 Cayson Morrison 00:14:03.82 51

 3 61 7996 Boston Messer 00:14:36.77 59

 4 72 7995 Lucas Hurley 00:15:02.97 69

 5 94 7994 Caiden Grizzard 00:15:42.37 83

 6 102 7992 Jackson Byrd 00:15:55.20 (86)

 7 103 7991 Grady Bullock 00:16:00.07 (87)

12 Kansas Middle School 00:14:58.59 7 322

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 38 9766 Aiden Romero 00:13:51.52 38

 2 40 9765 Christopher Hinzo 00:13:52.96 40

 3 79 9763 Aiden Davis 00:15:16.49 75

 4 90 9761 Zaevin Buckhorn 00:15:30.78 80

 5 108 9764 Brayten Gann 00:16:21.21 89

 6 121 9767 Trinnon Tyer 00:16:49.00 (93)

 7 152 9762 Aiden Cobble 00:20:30.16 (98)

13 Muskogee Middle School 00:15:26.69 5 333

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 9792 Roman Payne 00:12:42.87 16

 2 49 9791 Ike Payne 00:14:00.16 49

 3 92 9789 Oliver Bunch 00:15:36.89 81

 4 110 9794 ZA'Ryaan Wilson 00:16:25.75 90

 5 140 9788 Liam Bonham 00:18:27.79 97

14 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore) 00:14:57.24 6 334

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 48 9989 R Jackson 00:13:58.42 48

 2 50 9732 O Lyons 00:14:00.61 50

 3 71 9997 Elijah Petrone 00:15:00.78 68

 4 82 9996 Iker Lopez 00:15:19.33 77

 5 111 9733 B Brown 00:16:27.04 91

 6 134 9998 Jax Smith 00:17:30.51 (95)

15 Verdigris Middle School 00:16:00.17 5 386

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 44 9943 Tripp Hardison 00:13:55.38 44

 2 69 9941 Andrew Hanchett 00:14:59.65 67

 3 96 9939 Brighton Anderson 00:15:43.56 85

 4 129 9945 Noah Reed 00:17:13.90 94

 5 137 9942 Caleb Hanchett 00:18:08.35 96

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9779 Landon Durborow 8th 00:11:18.31 Lincoln Christian Middle School

2 2 9925 colin Toolen 7th 00:11:56.91 Tahlequah Middle School

3 3 9776 Hudson Chambers 8th 00:11:57.96 Lincoln Christian Middle School

4 4 9875 Jackson Bearden 8th 00:12:05.84 Skiatook Junior High

5 5 9926 Abdias Torres 7th 00:12:14.19 Tahlequah Middle School

6 6 9877 Simon Brady 8th 00:12:25.64 Skiatook Junior High

7 7 9651 Zach Dyer 8th 00:12:31.95 Coweta Junior High

8 8 9965 Nathan Boyd 8th 00:12:32.06 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

9 9 9862 Cayden Gavello 8th 00:12:34.51 Pryor Junior High

10 10 9693 Ryder Craig 8th 00:12:34.79 Fairland Middle School

11 11 9705 Jackson Schertz 8th 00:12:36.31 Fairland Middle School

12 12 9920 anthony Rizzo 7th 00:12:37.77 Tahlequah Middle School



13 13 9969 Michael Fuentes 6th 00:12:38.93 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

14 14 9863 Anthony Montilepre 8th 00:12:39.39 Pryor Junior High

15 15 9971 Oscar Lopez K 00:12:40.04 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

16 16 9792 Roman Payne 6th 00:12:42.87 Muskogee Middle School

17 17 9775 Caleb Bury 8th 00:12:48.09 Lincoln Christian Middle School

18 18 9888 Wayde Williams 7th 00:12:49.25 Skiatook Junior High

19 19 9855 Hayes Beck 8th 00:12:53.11 Pryor Junior High

20 20 9916 zeke Martin 7th 00:12:54.52 Tahlequah Middle School

21 21 9707 Bishop Zepeda 7th 00:12:55.35 Fairland Middle School

22 22 9918 kevin orgas 7th 00:12:56.15 Tahlequah Middle School

23 23 9837 Paxton McFarland 7th 00:12:58.12 Owasso Junior High

24 (24) 9909 Braylin Adair 7th 00:13:04.64 Tahlequah Middle School

25 25 9832 Wyatt Lamb 7th 00:13:04.83 Owasso Junior High

26 26 9883 Jack Hardie FR 00:13:06.33 Skiatook Junior High

27 27 9857 Daniel Bendure 7th 00:13:08.69 Pryor Junior High

28 28 9881 Zane Gochenour 7th 00:13:08.80 Skiatook Junior High

29 29 9781 Cannon Smith 7th 00:13:09.32 Lincoln Christian Middle School

30 30 9723 Caden Miller 6th 00:13:09.37 Ft Gibson Middle School

31 31 9866 Landon Roper 8th 00:13:10.67 Pryor Junior High

32 32 9668 Joseph Oman 8th 00:13:13.18 Coweta Junior High

33 33 9846 Dominic Vitrano 7th 00:13:13.94 Owasso Junior High

34 34 9827 Koen Gulisao 8th 00:13:22.71 Owasso Junior High

35 35 9749 Wyatt Carmical 8th 00:13:25.33 Grove Middle School

36 36 9826 Lawson Easterling 6th 00:13:26.47 Owasso Junior High

37 37 9778 Judah Dillingham 8th 00:13:47.52 Lincoln Christian Middle School

38 38 9766 Aiden Romero 8th 00:13:51.52 Kansas Middle School

39 39 9750 Titan Hudgens K 00:13:52.30 Grove Middle School

40 40 9765 Christopher Hinzo 7th 00:13:52.96 Kansas Middle School

41 (41) 9822 Tyler Compton 8th 00:13:54.01 Owasso Junior High

42 42 9652 Jay Blocker 7th 00:13:54.52 Coweta Junior High

43 43 9623 Kevin Yoder 8th 00:13:55.27 Chouteau Middle School

44 44 9943 Tripp Hardison 8th 00:13:55.38 Verdigris Middle School

45 45 9666 Cole Odell 8th 00:13:55.72 Coweta Junior High

46 46 9656 Shaun Goins 7th 00:13:56.15 Coweta Junior High

47 (47) 9912 Koa Franke 8th 00:13:56.55 Tahlequah Middle School

48 48 9989 R Jackson K 00:13:58.42 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

49 49 9791 Ike Payne 8th 00:14:00.16 Muskogee Middle School

50 50 9732 O Lyons K 00:14:00.61 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

51 51 7997 Cayson Morrison 7th 00:14:03.82 Chouteau Middle School

52 (52) 9664 Storm Mcmanimon 8th 00:14:08.50 Coweta Junior High

53 53 9703 Hudson Oakley 8th 00:14:09.18 Fairland Middle School

54 54 9718 Noah Barnoski 7th 00:14:12.29 Ft Gibson Middle School

55 (55) 9843 Gabriel Ricketts 6th 00:14:12.39 Owasso Junior High

56 (56) 9669 Michael Parker 7th 00:14:12.72 Coweta Junior High

57 57 9719 Ethan Henson 7th 00:14:23.22 Ft Gibson Middle School

58 58 9974 Luis Pacheco 7th 00:14:25.43 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

59 0 9921 Jacob Rogers 7th 00:14:26.24 Tahlequah Middle School

60 0 9848 Emir White 8th 00:14:26.61 Owasso Junior High

61 59 7996 Boston Messer 7th 00:14:36.77 Chouteau Middle School

62 (60) 9856 Blake Bender 7th 00:14:42.02 Pryor Junior High

63 (61) 9780 Tyler Smaligo 8th 00:14:44.52 Lincoln Christian Middle School

64 62 9753 Cooper Mcelhaney K 00:14:50.54 Grove Middle School

65 63 9751 Tyus Hudgens K 00:14:55.27 Grove Middle School

66 64 9699 Andrew Jenson 7th 00:14:56.45 Fairland Middle School

67 65 9752 Jase Littlejohn K 00:14:56.45 Grove Middle School

68 (66) 9692 Aiden Ashworth 8th 00:14:56.55 Fairland Middle School

69 67 9941 Andrew Hanchett 7th 00:14:59.65 Verdigris Middle School

70 0 9913 James Gaylor 8th 00:15:00.26 Tahlequah Middle School

71 68 9997 Elijah Petrone 7th 00:15:00.78 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

72 69 7995 Lucas Hurley 6th 00:15:02.97 Chouteau Middle School

73 (70) 9867 Frank Turner 7th 00:15:04.69 Pryor Junior High



74 71 9973 Darien Ortega 7th 00:15:04.95 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

75 0 9851 Henry Zion 6th 00:15:05.72 Owasso Junior High

76 72 9731 Caydan Ryals 7th 00:15:11.56 Ft Gibson Middle School

77 (73) 9882 Kaigen Greenlee 8th 00:15:13.01 Skiatook Junior High

78 74 9729 Issac Ross 6th 00:15:13.63 Ft Gibson Middle School

79 75 9763 Aiden Davis 7th 00:15:16.49 Kansas Middle School

80 (76) 9720 Drake Lear 6th 00:15:18.57 Ft Gibson Middle School

81 0 9919 Alex Phipps 8th 00:15:19.23 Tahlequah Middle School

82 77 9996 Iker Lopez 7th 00:15:19.33 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

83 (78) 9725 Kaden Purser 6th 00:15:20.09 Ft Gibson Middle School

84 0 9671 Austin Sloan 8th 00:15:20.47 Coweta Junior High

85 0 9831 Conner Johnson 6th 00:15:21.15 Owasso Junior High

86 0 9650 Ferdinand Arreola 8th 00:15:25.49 Coweta Junior High

87 0 9670 Able Sims 7th 00:15:26.11 Coweta Junior High

88 0 9834 Preston Marcella 7th 00:15:29.00 Owasso Junior High

89 (79) 9879 Holden Carpenter 8th 00:15:30.47 Skiatook Junior High

90 80 9761 Zaevin Buckhorn 7th 00:15:30.78 Kansas Middle School

91 0 9728 Jaxson Richey 7th 00:15:35.19 Ft Gibson Middle School

92 81 9789 Oliver Bunch 7th 00:15:36.89 Muskogee Middle School

93 (82) 9706 Stockton Scott 8th 00:15:40.82 Fairland Middle School

94 83 7994 Caiden Grizzard 7th 00:15:42.37 Chouteau Middle School

95 (84) 7902 Maverick Ward K 00:15:43.03 Lincoln Christian Middle School

96 85 9939 Brighton Anderson 7th 00:15:43.56 Verdigris Middle School

97 0 9662 William Lyons 7th 00:15:44.92 Coweta Junior High

98 0 9876 Colton Booth 8th 00:15:45.35 Skiatook Junior High

99 0 9836 Declan McDonald 8th 00:15:50.07 Owasso Junior High

100 0 9825 Ethan Diaz 8th 00:15:51.32 Owasso Junior High

101 0 9840 Colt Nelson 7th 00:15:54.15 Owasso Junior High

102 (86) 7992 Jackson Byrd 7th 00:15:55.20 Chouteau Middle School

103 (87) 7991 Grady Bullock 7th 00:16:00.07 Chouteau Middle School

104 0 9847 Ben Watson 6th 00:16:06.88 Owasso Junior High

105 0 9850 Drake Wingfield 6th 00:16:13.10 Owasso Junior High

106 (88) 9980 Eliyahu Vines 6th 00:16:15.42 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

107 0 9821 Henry Battle 7th 00:16:17.06 Owasso Junior High

108 89 9764 Brayten Gann 8th 00:16:21.21 Kansas Middle School

109 0 9917 ipsain Mondrgon 7th 00:16:23.38 Tahlequah Middle School

110 90 9794 ZA'Ryaan Wilson 7th 00:16:25.75 Muskogee Middle School

111 91 9733 B Brown K 00:16:27.04 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)

112 0 9911 Tate Colins 7th 00:16:28.78 Tahlequah Middle School

113 0 9724 Camdyn Pearce 6th 00:16:30.77 Ft Gibson Middle School

114 0 9717 Harrison Austin 6th 00:16:33.58 Ft Gibson Middle School

115 0 9838 Jake McKasson 7th 00:16:35.71 Owasso Junior High

116 0 9730 Uriah Ross 7th 00:16:36.12 Ft Gibson Middle School

117 (92) 9966 xavier carr 6th 00:16:39.65 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

118 0 9701 Brady Koronis 8th 00:16:44.97 Fairland Middle School

119 0 9878 Jonathan Burrows 7th 00:16:45.69 Skiatook Junior High

120 0 9667 Ace Oliver 7th 00:16:48.84 Coweta Junior High

121 (93) 9767 Trinnon Tyer 7th 00:16:49.00 Kansas Middle School

122 0 9967 Max Flores K 00:16:50.83 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

123 0 9884 Avery Holt 8th 00:16:57.73 Skiatook Junior High

124 0 9663 Landon Martin 8th 00:17:01.86 Coweta Junior High

125 0 9660 Timothy Lanz 7th 00:17:05.72 Coweta Junior High

126 0 9673 Russell Zimin 7th 00:17:10.45 Coweta Junior High

127 0 9839 Jude Medina 7th 00:17:11.06 Owasso Junior High

128 0 9819 Bennett Altman 7th 00:17:11.61 Owasso Junior High

129 94 9945 Noah Reed 7th 00:17:13.90 Verdigris Middle School

130 0 9655 Leo Glaab 8th 00:17:15.98 Coweta Junior High

131 0 9861 Levi Dorman 8th 00:17:18.72 Pryor Junior High

132 0 9858 Justin Buck 8th 00:17:24.30 Pryor Junior High

133 0 9653 Lincoln Brand 7th 00:17:26.39 Coweta Junior High

134 (95) 9998 Jax Smith 7th 00:17:30.51 Will Rogers Jr High (Claremore)



135 0 7999 Tate Shive 7th 00:17:39.10 Chouteau Middle School

136 0 9887 Jack Walldrop 8th 00:18:04.94 Skiatook Junior High

137 96 9942 Caleb Hanchett 3rd 00:18:08.35 Verdigris Middle School

138 0 7993 Levi Gable 7th 00:18:12.84 Chouteau Middle School

139 0 9849 Bryson Williams 7th 00:18:16.11 Owasso Junior High

140 97 9788 Liam Bonham 7th 00:18:27.79 Muskogee Middle School

141 0 9661 Easton Lemoine 7th 00:18:32.80 Coweta Junior High

142 0 9963 alexander aponte 6th 00:18:42.57 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

143 0 9972 randy mejia 7th 00:19:01.64 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

144 0 9830 Cassius Hawley 6th 00:19:01.92 Owasso Junior High

145 0 9845 Taylor Staniger 6th 00:19:03.68 Owasso Junior High

146 0 9691 Briar Arnold 7th 00:19:20.65 Fairland Middle School

147 0 9824 Leo Crossland 6th 00:19:23.24 Owasso Junior High

148 0 9678 Jack Lepine 4th 00:19:38.63 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy

149 0 9702 Brock Looper 7th 00:19:45.13 Fairland Middle School

150 0 9828 Connor Hagen 6th 00:19:50.38 Owasso Junior High

151 0 9658 Brandon Hernadez 7th 00:19:50.79 Coweta Junior High

152 (98) 9762 Aiden Cobble 8th 00:20:30.16 Kansas Middle School

153 0 9672 Devlin Watts 7th 00:20:51.55 Coweta Junior High

154 0 9835 Logan Martin 6th 00:21:04.01 Owasso Junior High

155 0 7998 Kamden Romo-Gable 6th 00:21:08.41 Chouteau Middle School

156 0 9859 Oliver Burns 7th 00:21:24.25 Pryor Junior High

157 0 9860 Isaac Cole 8th 00:21:27.94 Pryor Junior High

158 0 9721 Eli Liles 7th 00:21:29.13 Ft Gibson Middle School

159 0 9697 Tucker Hall 7th 00:21:42.89 Fairland Middle School

160 0 9659 Landyn Howard 8th 00:21:50.91 Coweta Junior High

161 0 9704 Kiki Ortner 7th 00:21:52.56 Fairland Middle School

162 0 9722 Jackson Liles 7th 00:21:59.46 Ft Gibson Middle School

163 0 9696 Cole Gardner 6th 00:22:09.83 Fairland Middle School

164 0 9700 Kason Kline 8th 00:22:20.79 Fairland Middle School

165 0 9823 Jace Cooper 6th 00:22:25.21 Owasso Junior High

166 0 9657 Jace Groth 7th 00:23:25.05 Coweta Junior High

167 0 9865 Remmington Rogers 7th 00:24:53.71 Pryor Junior High

168 0 9777 Zachary Costa 8th 00:25:23.86 Lincoln Christian Middle School

169 0 9654 Josh Campbell 7th 00:26:36.17 Coweta Junior High

170 0 9677 Karter Branch 6th 00:29:13.64 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy


